
MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT

CITY OF CONCORD
www.concordnc.gov

(Non-Partisan)

Mayor (4 Years) Next Election  
William (Bill) Dusch. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2025  

704-920-521592 Louise Drive SE, 28025 
duschb@concordnc.gov (F) 704-920-6909

Council Member District 1 (4 Years)
Andy Langford .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2027  

801 Rothmoor Drive NE, 28025         704-920-5215
langforda@concordnc.gov           704-784-2151

Council Member District  2 (4 Years)
Lori A. Clay. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2027 

104 Washington Lane SE, 28025     930-322-7088 
clayl@concordnc.gov                                704-920-5215

Council Member District  3 (4 Years)
Betty M. Stocks   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2025

PO Box 308, 28026  704-920-5215 
stocksbc@concordnc.gov  704-918-5424 

Council Member District 4 (4 Years)
J.C. McKenzie   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   .   .  .  Nov. 2025 

PO Box 308, 28026        704-920-5215
mckenziejc@concordnc.gov 704-786-8209

Council Member District 5 (4 Years)

Council Member District 6  (4 Years)
Jennifer Parsley Hubbard. .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2027

PO Box 308, 28026  704-920-5215 
parsley@concordnc.gov  704-226-8246

Council Member District  7 (4 Years)
John A. Sweat, Jr.  .  .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2027  

1114 Matchstick Place SW, 28025 704-920-5215 
sweatj@concordnc.gov         7 04-425-2205

City Manager
Lloyd Wm. Payne, Jr., ICMA-CM  .  .  .  .  .  Appointed

PO Box 308, 28026  704-920-5215   
paynel@concordnc.gov                      

TOWN OF HARRISBURG 
www.harrisburgnc.org

(Non-Partisan)

Mayor (4 Years) Next Election
Jennifer Teague.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2025

Council (4 Years)
LaTrecia Glover, Mayor Pro-Tem .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2027

PO Box 1384, 28075        704-455-0719
lglover@harrisburgnc.org

TOWN OF HARRISBURG cont. 

Council (4 Years)
Altyn Cotell.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2025

PO Box 100, 28075   704-455-0718
acotell@harrisburgnc.org

Rodney Dellinger.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. . 2027

Chris Faw.   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2027

Maurice Price.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2025

Ron Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2027

Town Manager
Rob Donham.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   Appointed

CITY OF KANNAPOLIS 
www.kannapolisnc.gov 

(Non-Partisan)
Mayor (4 Years) Next Election

M. Darrell Hinnant  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2025
1106 Sunset Drive, 28081    704-244-0342
dhinnant@kannapolisnc.gov

Council (4 Years)
Doug Wilson, Mayor Pro-Tem.  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2025

Dianne Berry  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2025

Ryan G. Dayvault .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2027
1513 Daybreak Ridge, 28081 704-791-5843
rdayvault@kannapolisnc.gov

Jeanne A. Dixon .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2025

Darrell Jackson .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   .  . Nov. 2027

City Manager 

TOWN OF MIDLAND
midlandnc.us

(Non-Partisan)

Mayor (4 Years) Next Election
John Crump. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2025 

Council (4 Years)
Darren R. Hartsell, Mayor Pro-Tem .  .  .  .  Nov. 2027

Allen Burnette .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2027

Richard P. Wise. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2025 

Town Manager

TOWN OF MT. PLEASANT 
mtpleasantnc.org

(Non-Partisan)

Mayor (4 Years) Next Election  

Commissioners (4 Years)
Lori Furr, Mayor Pro-Tem .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2025

Christopher Carter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2025
8011 Eagle Street, 28124         704-791-7523 
carterc@mtpleasantnc.us

Steven Dixon .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2027
PO Box 425, 28124        704-960-3266
dixons@mtpleasantnc.us

William Meadows  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2025

Justin E. Simpson.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2027
PO Box 66, 28124   704-425-1676
simpsonj@mtpleasantnc.us 

Town Manager
Randy Holloway .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Appointed

CABARRUS COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Martin Ericson (D), Chairman  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 704-533-9614 
788 Courtney Street SE
Concord, NC 28025

 mwericson@cabarruscounty.us

Jay White (R), Secretary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .704-786-5161
5601 Meadow Bluff Court

  Concord, NC 28027
Joanna Dudley (D), Member . . . . . . . . . . . . . .704-699-8801

8413 Wellington Lane
Harrisburg, NC 28075

Avis Edmond (R), Member .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  980-248-3889
edmond.ae1968@gmail.com

Sophia Wilkerson (D), Member .  .  .  .  .  .  . 704-933-4377
314 Esther Circle
Kannapolis, NC 28083

Carol Link Soles, Director of Elections . . . . . . 704-920-2860 
PO Box 1315
Concord, NC 28026
clsoles@cabarruscounty.us

2024 CABARRUS COUNTY 
GEN. ELECTION SCHEDULE

Candidate Filing Opens (Soil & Water Supervisor) 
Monday, June 10 at 12 o’clock noon 

Candidate Filing Closes (Soil & Water Supervisor) 
Friday, July 5 at 12 o’clock noon

1st Day to Mail Out Absentee Ballots
Friday, September 6

Last Day to Register or Change Address Postmarked 
or Hand-delivered by:

Friday, October 11 at 5:00 PM
Early Voting Begins
Thursday, October 17

Early Voting Ends
Saturday, November 2

Last Day to Request Absentees by Mail
Tuesday, October 29

All Absentee Ballots Due by 7:30 P.M. 
November 5, 2024

Election Date
November 5, 2024 – Polls Open 6:30 AM – 7:30 PM 

Canvass Date
November 15, 2024

**Dates are subject to change due to Acts of the NC General Assembly**

PUBLIC
OFFICIALS

DIRECTORY

2024
Cabarrus County 

Board of Elections

www.cabarruscounty.us/elections

Physical Address
369 Church St. N., Concord, NC 28025

Mailing Address
PO Box 1315, Concord, NC 28026-1315

Phone: 704.920.2860
Fax: 704.920.2831

Email: elections@cabarruscounty.us

Terry L. Crawford.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2025
5576 Yorke Street NW 28027 704-920-5215
crawford@concordnc.gov         704-743-3396

4100 Main Street, Ste.101  704-455-0716
PO Box 100, 28075 
jteague@harrisburgnc.org

3713 Ayrshire Court, 28075                704-455-0721
rdellinger@harrisburgnc.org

8026 Dell Drive, 28075   704-455-0720
rsmith@harrisburgnc.org

5096 Sunburst Lane, 28213 704-455-0714
mprice@harrisburgnc.org

3118 Sea Island Lane, 28075 704-724-9516
smith@harrisburgnc.org 

Mike Thevenin.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2025

Ron Smith .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2027

6809 Markey Way, 28075 704-455-0717
acotell@harrisburgnc.org 

PO Box 100, 28075    704-455-0728
rdonham@harrisburgnc.org

1225 Pendleton Drive, 28081 704-933-5988
dwilson@kannapolisnc.gov

532 China Grove Road, 28083  704-699-4800
dberry@kannapolisnc.gov

1840 Enochville Road, 28081 704-699-6016
jdixon@kannapolisnc.gov

201 Ridge Avenue S Apt. B, 28083     704-791-0063 
djackson@kannapolisnc.gov

4716 Kannapolis Parkway, 28081      704-932-6630  
tkincad@kannapolisnc.gov  (W) 704-938-2927

Tom D. Kincaid. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2027

Mike Legg.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Appointed
401 Laureate Way, 28081      704-920-4333
mlegg@kannapolisnc.gov 980-521-0274

13370 Pine Bluff Road, 28107 704-888-4231
jcrump@midlandnc.us

14001 Cabarrus Station Road, 28107     704-400-1306  
jcrump@midlandnc.us

12707 US Highway 601 S, 28107        704-634-7185 
allenburnette@midlandnc.us

Mike Tallent. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2025
12417 Holt Kay Road, 28107           704-858-0430 
mtallent@midlandnc.us

3403 Brickwood Circle, 28107 704-607-6992
rwise@midlandnc.us

PO Box 589, 28107 704-888-2232 ext. 11
dparis@midlandnc.us (F) 704-888-2234

Douglas Paris. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Appointed  

Tony A. Lapish. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2027  
1584 Barringer Street, 28124 704-607-6992
lapisht@mtpleasantnc.us

733 Kluttz Street, 28124 704-436-9803
furrl@mtpleasantnc.us 704-436-8325

1305 Main Street N, 28124  704-877-5975
wmeadows@mtpleasantnc.us

PO Box 787, 28124  704-436-9803
hollowayr@mtpleasantnc.us



FEDERAL GOVERNMENT 
President (4 Years) Next Election

Joseph Biden (D) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nov. 2024 
Address: The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC 20500 
Telephone: 202-456-1414

Vice President (4 Years)
Kamala Harris (D) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nov. 2024
Address: The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20500
Telephone: 202-456-1414

U.S. Senators (6 Years) 
Thom Tillis (R) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nov. 2026
Address: 113 Dirksen Senate Office Bldg. 

Washington, DC 20510 
www.tillis.senate.gov 
202-224-6342 
Charlotte Office: 704-509-9087 
10150 Mallard Creek Road #508 
Charlotte, NC 28262

Ted Budd (R). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nov. 2028
Address: 

U.S. Representative (2 Years) 
8th Congressional District
Dan Bishop (R) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nov. 2024
Address:      2459 Rayburn HOB

Washington, DC 20515 
danbishop.house.gov 
Monroe Office: 704-218-5300 
300 N Main Street
Monroe, NC 28112

12th Congressional District
Alma Adams (D)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nov. 2024
Address: 2436 Rayburn HOB

Washington, DC 20515 
adams.house.gov
202-225-1510
Charlotte Office: 704-344-9950 
10815 David Taylor Drive #100 
Charlotte, NC 28262

STATE GOVERNMENT 
Governor (4 Years) Next Election

Roy Cooper (D)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nov. 2024
Address: Office of the Governor

20301 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
Telephone:  919-814-2000

Lt. Governor (4 Years)
Mark Robinson (R)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nov. 2024 
Address: Office of the Lt. Governor

20401 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699
Telephone:  919-814-3680

Council of State (4 Years) Nov. 2024
Secretary of State. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Elaine Marshall (D)

Attorney General . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Josh Stein (D)
State Treasurer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Dale R. Folwell (R)
State Auditor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Jessica Holmes (D) 
Commissioner of Agriculture  . . . . . . . .  Steve Troxler (R) 
Commissioner of Insurance . . . . . . . . . . Mike Causey (R) 
Secretary of Labor  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Josh Dobson (R) 
Supt. of Public Instruction  . . . . . . . .  Catherine Truitt (R)

State Senator (2 Years) Next Election
Paul R. Newton (R) (Dist. 34)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2024

3500 Little Buffalo Creek Road 
Mt. Pleasant, NC 28124 

  paul.newton@ncleg.gov 
300 N Salisbury Street, Rm 300C 919-733-7223
Raleigh, NC 27603
Legislative Assistant: : Lorie Byrd 

Todd Johnson (R) (Dist. 35)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2024
  todd.johnson@ncleg.gov

300 N Salisbury Street, Rm 310            919-733-7659
Raleigh, NC 27603
Legislative Assistant: Joseph Stansbury

Senate Principal Clerk
Sarah Holland............................................. 919-733-7761

  sarah.holland@ncleg.gov
State Representatives (2 Years)

Diamond Staton-Williams (D) (Dist. 73)  . . . . . . Nov. 2024
  diamond.staton-williams@ncleg.gov

16 W Jones Street, Rm 1010                919-715-8361
Raleigh, NC 27601
Legislative Assistant: Loria Williams

Kristin Baker (R) (Dist. 82) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2024  

Kevin Crutchfield (R) (Dist. 83)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2024
 9817 Mount Pleasant Road S               704-309-5076

Midland, NC 28107
  kevin.crutchfield@ncleg.gov

300 N Salisbury Street, Rm 531            919-715-2009
Raleigh, NC 27603
Legislative Assistant: Caitlin Fontaine

House Principal Clerk . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 919-733-7760
  James White
  james.white@ncleg.gov

JUDICIAL SYSTEM DISTRICT 25
Court Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 704-262-5500 

PO Box 70, Concord, NC 28026
 www.nccourts.org/locations/cabarrus-county
Senior Resident Superior Court Judge (8 Years) 

Next Election
Martin (Marty) B. McGee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Nov. 2030

Chief District Court Judge (4 Years)
Christy E. Wilhelm . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nov. 2026

District Court Judges (4 Years)
Nathaniel Knust . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2024
Michael G. Knox . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2024
Beth Street . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2026
Steve Grossman . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2026
D. Brent Cloninger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2026

District Attorney (Cabarrus) (4 Years)
Ashlie Shanley (R) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2026

Clerk of Superior Court (4 Years)
William W. (Bill) Baggs (R)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2026

County Commissioners (4 Years) Next Election 
Tim Furr (R) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Nov. 2024

 
8270 Historic Hill Dr.       704-920-2216

 Mt. Pleasant, NC 28124 
tafurr@cabarruscounty.us

Christopher Measmer (R) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2026
PO Box 707 704-796-3109
Concord, NC 28025

  cameasmer@cabarruscounty.us 

Stephen (Steve) Morris (R), Chair . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2024
49 Georgia Street, NW 704-920-2214
Concord, NC 28025 

  smmorris@cabarruscounty.us 

Kenneth Wortman (R) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2026
5681 Mountaineer Lane                        704-932-2210
Concord, NC 28025

  kmwortman@cabarruscounty.us 

Lynn W. Shue (R), Vice-Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2026
  PO Box 707 704-920-2213

Concord, NC 28026 
  lwshue@cabarruscounty.us

County Manager
Mike Downs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Appointed

PO Box 707 704-920-2100
Concord, NC 28026 (F) 704-920-2820

  mkdowns@cabarruscounty.us

Register of Deeds (4 Years)
Wayne Nixon (R) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2024

PO Box 707 704-920-2112
Concord, NC 28026 (F) 704-920-2898

  mwnixon@cabarruscounty.us 

Sheriff (4 Years)
Van Shaw (R)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Nov. 2026

30 Corban Avenue SW 704-920-3001
Concord, NC 28025 (F) 704-920-3172

  vwshaw@cabarruscounty.us

BOARDS OF EDUCATION
Cabarrus Board of Education (4 Years)  Next Election
Denise Adcock (R), Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2024

Sam Treadaway (D), Vice Chair .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   Nov. 2026

Brian Floyd (U).  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2024

Laura Blackwell Lindsey (R). .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .Nov. 2026
4401 Old Airport Road             704-260-5600
Concord, NC 28025  
laura.blackwell@cabarrus.k12.nc.us

Keshia Sandidge (D) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Nov. 2024 
4401 Old Airport Road 704-260-5600
Concord, NC 28025

  keisha.sandidge@cabarrus.k12.nc.us

Robert (Rob) Walter ( R ) . . . . . . . . . . .  Nov. 2024
  4401 Old Airport Road 704-260-5600

Concord, NC 28025 704-784-9115
  robert.walter@cabarrus.k12.nc.us

Superintendent of Cabarrus County Schools
Dr. John Kopicki . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Appointed

  4401 Old Airport Road 704-260-5600
Concord, NC 28025

  superintendent@cabarrus.k12.nc.us

Kannapolis Board of Education (Non-Partisan) (4 Years) 
Area I

Kevin Clark, Vice Chair.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  March 2024

Kristina Cook.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  March 2026
302 Caldwell Street 704-938-1131
Kannapolis, NC 28083                         704-425-6623

  kristina.cook@kcs.k12.nc.us
Brenda McCombs   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  March 2026

1630  Eastwood Drive             704-938-1131
Kannapolis, NC 28083            704-933-5518 
anita.parker@kcs.k12.nc.us

 Area II
Todd Adams, Chair . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . March 2024

1018 Westlake Drive 704-938-1131
Kannapolis, NC 28081                        704-938-9879 

  todd.adams@kcs.k12.nc.us
Superintendent of Kannapolis Schools

Kevin Garay . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  Appointed
100 Denver Street 704-938-1131 

Kannapolis, NC 28083
 kevin.garay@kcs.k12.nc.us

SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 
704-920-3300

Supervisors (4 Years)    Next Election
Victoria Porter, Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nov. 2026

4455 Mount Pleasant Road S 704-796-5792
  Concord, NC 28025

vlp5579@aol.com

Jeff Goforth, Vice-Chair ...................................Nov. 2026
2887 Shady Lane Avenue 704-786-3669

  Concord, NC 28027
jeffnc73@gmail.com

 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT cont. 
Thomas E. Porter, Jr. . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Nov. 2024

704-796-5993

Mitchell Haigler.  .  .  .  .   .  .  .  .  .  .  . .  .  .  Appointed
704-920-33001164 Running Brook Road       

Midland, NC 28107            
Eddie Moose  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Appointed

101 Little Bear Creek Road           980-521-0498
Mt. Pleasant, NC 28124   

  moosefarm22@gmail.com

White House – www.whitehouse.gov

U.S. Senate – www.senate.gov

U.S. Representative – www.house.gov

North Carolina General Assembly 
www.ncleg.gov

State of North Carolina - www.nc.gov

State Board of Elections
www.ncsbe.gov • 919-814-0700
elections.sboe@ncsbe.gov

Campaign Finance - campaign.reporting@ncsbe.gov

Cabarrus County - www.cabarruscounty.us

Cabarrus County Board of Elections - 704-920-2860
 www.cabarruscounty.us/elections

Cabarrus County Board of Education - 704-260-5600
 www.cabarrus.k12.nc.us

Kannapolis Board of Education - 704-938-1131
 www.kcs.k12.nc.us

Libertarian Party of North Carolina - 919-283-5295
 www.lpnc.org
No Labels Party - 202-588-1990

www.nolabels.org
North Carolina Democratic Party - 919-821-2777
 www.ncdp.org

North Carolina Republican Party - 919-828-6423
 www.nc.gop

North Carolina Green Party
 www.ncgreenparty.org

Democratic Party - Cabarrus County - 704-412-8314
 www.cabarrusdems.org

Republican Party - Cabarrus County - 704-791-6399
 www.cabarrus.nc.gop

General Election
November 5, 2024

304 Russell Senate Office Bldg.
Washington, DC 20510 
www.budd.senate.gov 
202-224-3154

3607 Curtland Place 
Concord, NC 28027 
kristin.baker@ncleg.gov 
300 N Salisbury Street, Rm 306A3      919-733-5861 
Raleigh, NC  27603 
Legislative Assistant: Ellie Clayton

4401 Old Airport Road              704-260-5600 
Concord, NC 28025 
denise.adcock@cabarrus.k12.nc.us

4401 Old Airport Road             704-260-5600 
Concord, NC 28025             704-326-1152  
sam.treadaway@cabarrus.k12.nc.us

Pam Esobar (D), Vice Chair.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Nov. 2026
4401 Old Airport Road              704-260-5600        
Concord, NC 28025 
pamela.escobar@cabarrus.k12.nc.us 

201 Brookshire Avenue           704-938-1131 
Kannapolis, NC 28083           704-791-6999 
brenda.mccombs@kcs.k12.nc.us 

316 Cottage Drive                    704-938-1131 
Kannapolis, NC 28083           704-932-6414 
kevin.clark@kcs.k12.nc.us 

Anita Parker.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  March 2024

4455 Mount Pleasant Road S         
Concord, NC 28025               
teporter02@aol.com

4401 Old Airport Road             704-260-5600
Concord, NC 28025  
brian.floyd@cabarrus.k12.nc.us

COUNTY GOVERNMENT




